
Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Hpu Total

1 CM07190944 ALVAREZ‐MALLO DE MESA, ROCIO 14,0 13 34

2 CM52017546 BASAGOITI GARCIA‐TUÃON,AURELIA 8,8 8 33

3 CM11097201 OSUNA PEDREGOSA, MARIA PAZ 12,7 12 32

CM06254306 HERNANDEZ GARCIA, MILAGROS 13,5 12 32

5 CM04014949 GONZALEZ‐IRUN VELASCO, MARTA 3,6 2 31

6 CM61219690 BIENZOBAS FERNANDEZ, PILAR 11,2 10 30

7 CM61142659 BOVILLE GARCIA DE VINUESA,MARTA 13,1 12 29

8 CM06211763 MORANT LOPEZ, ALICIA 9,4 8 28

CM52061333 RUIZ RODERO, MARIA LUISA 11,2 10 28

CM81211788 BUESA GALIANO, CARMEN 15,3 14 28

11 CM03132906 LUCAS MUELAS, CONCEPCION 14,1 13 27

CM06300739 SANCHEZ‐GOMEZ NAVARRO, MARIA MANUELA 14,1 13 27

13 CM52309678 VAINIO GYORI‐MOLNAR, MARIA 13,0 12 26

14 CM41301522 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARIA DEL CARMEN 9,3 8 25

15 CMA8888667 MONFORT GOMEZ‐RODULFO, ANA 10,8 10 24

16 CM06144077 RODRIGUEZ MAESO, CRISTINA 15,0 14 22

17 CM61101265 ESCOLAR‐NORIEGA ARRANZ, SUSANA 11,0 10 21

CM11501526 PABLO‐ROMERO CARRANZA,MERCEDES 15,3 14 21

19 CM02095529 DE CARLOS DARIVA, ISABLE 13,8 13 20

20 CM02053489 FEITO POVEDA,CONCHITA 13,7 13 19

21 CM02080081 NEBREDA VILLASANTE VIRGINIA 14,1 13 Dsc

22 CM61110173 ALBA FERNANDEZ, ELVIRA JUANA 11,8 11 N.P

CM02077974 SANGUINO CANTALAPIEDRA, MARTA 13,3 12 N.P

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Hpu Total

1 CM04129678 AGUDO MONTERO, GUADALUPE 16,4 15 34

2 CM03146806 FERNANDEZ‐MONZON R., TERESA 18,9 18 33

CM61385920 DEL REAL MTZ‐CAÑAVATE, M.CRUZ 19,4 19 33

4 CM06341938 RUBIO MATILLA, MARIA 15,6 15 32

5 CM41671977 RAMIREZ USTARIZ, MATILDE 17,6 17 31

CM11261280 ALVAREZ‐HEVIA ROCES, CARMEN 20,7 20 31

CM41626418 ALVAREZ PRADA, CARMEN 20,3 20 31

8 CM04213976 SERRANO VALENCIA, M. DEL PILAR 18,9 18 30

CM04299830 FORASTE CABAÑES, MONICA 21,7 21 30

10 CM41297137 CERVERA FERNANDEZ, MARIA 17,4 17 29

CM05621335 BUENO LANDA, BEATRIZ 19,2 18 29

CM07254391 IGLESIAS GARCIA, SOLEDAD 19,5 19 29

CM12622574 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ROSARIO 19,8 19 29

14 8818628736 HERNANDEZ DE CACERES, MARIA ENCARNA 17,6 17 28

CM04108465 BERTONCELLO, CLAUDIA 20,6 20 28
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16 CM03251013 CONEJERO MARTINEZ, CRISTINA 16,7 16 27

CM41691818 GOMEZ LOPEZ, MARGARITA ISABEL 17,7 17 27

CM07256164 CUADRADO DIEZ, PALOMA 18,4 18 27

CMA8066343 BETZ, PETRA 22,1 21 27

CM52082907 VERDEJA LIZAMA, ISABEL 21,6 21 27

21 CP01262412 BOLAÑOS CARRASCO,OLGA 16,5 16 26

CM02309994 HOWLETT MCQUINN, ANTOINETTA 16,8 16 26

CM04150322 ALONSO MUÑOZ, MARIA DEL CARMEN 22,2 21 26

24 CM11011948 CARRILES DIAZ BUSTAMANTE, CAROLINA 16,6 16 25

CM12157301 FERNANDEZ IRIARTE, M‐ CARMEN 19,2 18 25

CM60210673 PEREZ PALMERO, CARMEN 20,2 19 25

27 CM01101257 DE LA TORRE ZORRILLA, LUCIA 17,4 17 24

CM03145394 CASAS PERANDRES, MARIA JOSE 20,2 19 24

CM07034817 ECHEVARRIA DE RADA, CRISTINA 20,2 19 24

30 CM02021690 GARCIA VALCARCE, CRISTINA 15,7 15 23

CM61040340 ALZOLA OZAETA CONCEPCION 16,9 16 23

CM61358214 TAPIA PUCHE, CARMEN 18,5 18 23

CM52251325 CUESTA ADRADOS, ISABEL 20,9 20 23

CM02262309 ALFARO GARCIA, JULIA 21,5 21 23

CM12256963 DOMINGUEZ DOMINGUEZ, M‐ TERESA 21,3 21 23

36 CM05297123 DEL MORAL BARILARI, GRACIELA  16,1 15 21

37 CM61214933 INFANTE PRAINGAM THEPIN 15,7 15 20

38 CM61299121 SORELA POUCET, SOLANGE 16,2 15 Dsc

CM02095705 VERMENOUZE GIL, PALOMA 18,2 17 Dsc

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Hpu Total

1 CM03134626 MAESO SALMERON, CARMEN Mª. 25,0 24 34

2 CM41786240 ALONSO LOPEZ, CONCHA 34,0 34 32

3 CM41393835 MENENDEZ CEÑO, MARIA LUISA 33,5 33 31

4 CM02152083 TARASCON BALDASANO, MERCEDES 25,9 25 30

CM81254268 MAGRO MAS, INMACULADA 32,8 32 30

6 CM87634731 HUERTA RODRIGUEZ, SUSANA 24,3 24 29

CM81216021 BELLON PERERA, CARIDAD 26,5 26 29

8 CM11100723 USTARA CROOKE, CARMEN 24,2 24 28

CM03156127 GOMEZ MIGALLON, BEATRIZ 24,4 24 28

CM11469535 FERNANDEZ DE MESA TEMBOURY, CRISTIN 33,2 33 28

11 CM81308668 GONZALEZ CANDANEDO, ANA MARIA 26,1 26 27

12 8820419265 CALVO MUÑOZ, CONCHA 25,7 25 26

13 CM02018390 HERNANDO GRANDE, AMPARO 25,0 24 25

CM60209364 ESPAÑA SAZ, PILAR 25,6 25 25

CM41388631 RODRIGUEZ HERRANZ, MARIA DE LOS ANG 31,5 31 25

16 GC10215594 EGUIDAZU FERNANDEZ, ESTHER 28,6 28 24

17 CM61625657 ALONSO GALLARDO DOLORES 22,6 22 23

CM52063031 FERRANDEZ DEL CACHO, MERCEDES 25,0 24 23

CM12127698 GUTIERREZ DIAZ, MARIA DOLORES 34,0 34 23

CM87252750 GONZALEZ DE UTRILLA, ANA MARIA 36,0 36 23

21 CM87251468 GARCIA MIGUEL, INES 22,5 22 22

CLASIFICACIÓN 3ª CATEGORÍA



CM41674380 RAMIREZ USTARIZ, JULIA 24,9 24 22

CM41625756 MENDEZ LOPEZ MARIA DEL ROSARIO 25,8 25 22

CM41621446 LOPEZ HERNANDEZ, FELICIDAD 27,5 27 22

CM60194031 ESPAÑA SAZ, JOSEFINA 27,4 27 22

26 CM04090290 RICO MUÑOZ, CAROLINA 26,5 26 21

CM00138385 ALONSO LOPEZ, GLORIA RITA 26,1 26 21

CM81252879 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, ISABEL MERCEDES 30,8 30 21

29 CM09294437 GAYO PANCHUELO, PURIFICACION 23,5 23 19

CM07621771 ALONSO ROBLEDO, ALMUDENA 25,4 25 19

31 CM61638409 ALEGRE GIL, PILAR 23,8 23 18

32 CM41633399 LORENZO‐ ARROYO POULLET, ROCIO 27,6 27 16

CM22885721 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, CARMEN 36,0 36 16

34 CMA8396312 CHARLEN MUÑOZ‐BAROJA, MARIA TERESA 36,0 36 15

35 CM14305739 SANZ VELASCO, MARGARITA 26,5 26 13

36 CM60304213 ARES LOPEZ, MARIBEL 25,9 25 9

37 CM41673041 RAMIREZ VILLALOBOS, TERESA 29,3 29 N.P

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Hpu Total

1 CM04014949 GONZALEZ‐IRUN VELASCO, MARTA 3,6 2 29

2 CM52017546 BASAGOITI GARCIA‐TUÃON,AURELIA 8,8 8 26

3 CM07190944 ALVAREZ‐MALLO DE MESA, ROCIO 14,0 13 23

4 CM06254306 HERNANDEZ GARCIA, MILAGROS 13,5 12 21

5 CM04129678 AGUDO MONTERO, GUADALUPE 16,4 15 20

CM11097201 OSUNA PEDREGOSA, MARIA PAZ 12,7 12 20

CM61219690 BIENZOBAS FERNANDEZ, PILAR 11,2 10 20

CM06211763 MORANT LOPEZ, ALICIA 9,4 8 20

9 CM06341938 RUBIO MATILLA, MARIA 15,6 15 19

CM41301522 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARIA DEL CARMEN 9,3 8 19

11 CM61385920 DEL REAL MTZ‐CAÑAVATE, M.CRUZ 19,4 19 18

CM61142659 BOVILLE GARCIA DE VINUESA,MARTA 13,1 12 18

CM52061333 RUIZ RODERO, MARIA LUISA 11,2 10 18

14 CM81211788 BUESA GALIANO, CARMEN 15,3 14 17

15 CM06300739 SANCHEZ‐GOMEZ NAVARRO, MARIA MANUELA 14,1 13 16

16 CM03146806 FERNANDEZ‐MONZON R., TERESA 18,9 18 15

CM41671977 RAMIREZ USTARIZ, MATILDE 17,6 17 15

CM03132906 LUCAS MUELAS, CONCEPCION 14,1 13 15

CM52309678 VAINIO GYORI‐MOLNAR, MARIA 13,0 12 15

CM61101265 ESCOLAR‐NORIEGA ARRANZ, SUSANA 11,0 10 15

21 CM11261280 ALVAREZ‐HEVIA ROCES, CARMEN 20,7 20 14

CM41626418 ALVAREZ PRADA, CARMEN 20,3 20 14

CM04213976 SERRANO VALENCIA, M. DEL PILAR 18,9 18 14

CM41297137 CERVERA FERNANDEZ, MARIA 17,4 17 14

CMA8888667 MONFORT GOMEZ‐RODULFO, ANA 10,8 10 14

26 CM05621335 BUENO LANDA, BEATRIZ 19,2 18 13

CM12157301 FERNANDEZ IRIARTE, M‐ CARMEN 19,2 18 13

8818628736 HERNANDEZ DE CACERES, MARIA ENCARNA 17,6 17 13

CP01262412 BOLAÑOS CARRASCO,OLGA 16,5 16 13

CLASIFICACIÓN SCRATCH



CM03251013 CONEJERO MARTINEZ, CRISTINA 16,7 16 13

31 CM04299830 FORASTE CABAÑES, MONICA 21,7 21 12

CM07254391 IGLESIAS GARCIA, SOLEDAD 19,5 19 12

CM41691818 GOMEZ LOPEZ, MARGARITA ISABEL 17,7 17 12

34 CMA8066343 BETZ, PETRA 22,1 21 11

CM12622574 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ROSARIO 19,8 19 11

CM07256164 CUADRADO DIEZ, PALOMA 18,4 18 11

CM02309994 HOWLETT MCQUINN, ANTOINETTA 16,8 16 11

CM11011948 CARRILES DIAZ BUSTAMANTE, CAROLINA 16,6 16 11

CM02021690 GARCIA VALCARCE, CRISTINA 15,7 15 11

CM05297123 DEL MORAL BARILARI, GRACIELA  16,1 15 11

CM02095529 DE CARLOS DARIVA, ISABLE 13,8 13 11

42 CM03134626 MAESO SALMERON, CARMEN Mª. 25,0 24 10

CM02018390 HERNANDO GRANDE, AMPARO 25,0 24 10

CM52082907 VERDEJA LIZAMA, ISABEL 21,6 21 10

CM04108465 BERTONCELLO, CLAUDIA 20,6 20 10

CM60210673 PEREZ PALMERO, CARMEN 20,2 19 10

CM07034817 ECHEVARRIA DE RADA, CRISTINA 20,2 19 10

CM61358214 TAPIA PUCHE, CARMEN 18,5 18 10

CM61040340 ALZOLA OZAETA CONCEPCION 16,9 16 10

CM61214933 INFANTE PRAINGAM THEPIN 15,7 15 10

CM06144077 RODRIGUEZ MAESO, CRISTINA 15,0 14 10

CM11501526 PABLO‐ROMERO CARRANZA,MERCEDES 15,3 14 10

53 CM41393835 MENENDEZ CEÑO, MARIA LUISA 33,5 33 9

CM81216021 BELLON PERERA, CARIDAD 26,5 26 9

CM04150322 ALONSO MUÑOZ, MARIA DEL CARMEN 22,2 21 9

CM03145394 CASAS PERANDRES, MARIA JOSE 20,2 19 9

CM01101257 DE LA TORRE ZORRILLA, LUCIA 17,4 17 9

58 CM02152083 TARASCON BALDASANO, MERCEDES 25,9 25 8

CM87634731 HUERTA RODRIGUEZ, SUSANA 24,3 24 8

CM87251468 GARCIA MIGUEL, INES 22,5 22 8

CM12256963 DOMINGUEZ DOMINGUEZ, M‐ TERESA 21,3 21 8

CM02053489 FEITO POVEDA,CONCHITA 13,7 13 8

63 CM41786240 ALONSO LOPEZ, CONCHA 34,0 34 7

CM60194031 ESPAÑA SAZ, JOSEFINA 27,4 27 7

CM81308668 GONZALEZ CANDANEDO, ANA MARIA 26,1 26 7

CM52063031 FERRANDEZ DEL CACHO, MERCEDES 25,0 24 7

CM61625657 ALONSO GALLARDO DOLORES 22,6 22 7

CM02262309 ALFARO GARCIA, JULIA 21,5 21 7

69 CM11469535 FERNANDEZ DE MESA TEMBOURY, CRISTIN 33,2 33 6

CM81254268 MAGRO MAS, INMACULADA 32,8 32 6

8820419265 CALVO MUÑOZ, CONCHA 25,7 25 6

CM11100723 USTARA CROOKE, CARMEN 24,2 24 6

CM03156127 GOMEZ MIGALLON, BEATRIZ 24,4 24 6

CM09294437 GAYO PANCHUELO, PURIFICACION 23,5 23 6

CM52251325 CUESTA ADRADOS, ISABEL 20,9 20 6

76 CM81252879 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, ISABEL MERCEDES 30,8 30 5

CM41621446 LOPEZ HERNANDEZ, FELICIDAD 27,5 27 5

CM41633399 LORENZO‐ ARROYO POULLET, ROCIO 27,6 27 5

CM41625756 MENDEZ LOPEZ MARIA DEL ROSARIO 25,8 25 5



CM07621771 ALONSO ROBLEDO, ALMUDENA 25,4 25 5

81 GC10215594 EGUIDAZU FERNANDEZ, ESTHER 28,6 28 4

CM04090290 RICO MUÑOZ, CAROLINA 26,5 26 4

CM00138385 ALONSO LOPEZ, GLORIA RITA 26,1 26 4

CM60209364 ESPAÑA SAZ, PILAR 25,6 25 4

CM41674380 RAMIREZ USTARIZ, JULIA 24,9 24 4

CM61638409 ALEGRE GIL, PILAR 23,8 23 4

87 CM87252750 GONZALEZ DE UTRILLA, ANA MARIA 36,0 36 3

88 CMA8396312 CHARLEN MUÑOZ‐BAROJA, MARIA TERESA 36,0 36 2

CM12127698 GUTIERREZ DIAZ, MARIA DOLORES 34,0 34 2

CM60304213 ARES LOPEZ, MARIBEL 25,9 25 2

91 CM41388631 RODRIGUEZ HERRANZ, MARIA DE LOS ANG 31,5 31 1

CM14305739 SANZ VELASCO, MARGARITA 26,5 26 1

93 CM22885721 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, CARMEN 36,0 36 0

CM02095705 VERMENOUZE GIL, PALOMA 18,2 17 Dsc

CM61299121 SORELA POUCET, SOLANGE 16,2 15 Dsc

CM02080081 NEBREDA VILLASANTE VIRGINIA 14,1 13 Dsc

CM41673041 RAMIREZ VILLALOBOS, TERESA 29,3 29 N.P

CM02077974 SANGUINO CANTALAPIEDRA, MARTA 13,3 12 N.P

CM61110173 ALBA FERNANDEZ, ELVIRA JUANA 11,8 11 N.P


